

**Collector Land Acquisition and Anr. Vs.
Santu @ Sant Ram**

CMP(M) No.1357 of 2025

04.08.2025 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and
Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General
with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy.
Advocates General, for the applicants/State.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice
to the sole respondent, returnable within four weeks. List
thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

04th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)