

**Collector Land Acquisition and Anr. Vs.
Santu @ Sant Ram**

CMP(M) No.1357 of 2025

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and
Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General
with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy.
Advocates General, for the applicants/State.

As per the service report of the Registry, notice
issued to sole respondent has been received back with the
report that sole respondent is no more on the land of living
and has expired.

Let consequential steps for bringing on record
LRs of deceased sole respondent be taken within four
weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

09th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)