

Collector Land Acquisition & anr

Vs.

Santu @ Sant Ram

CMP(M) No.1357 of 2025

16.10.2025

Present: Ms. Archna Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the applicants-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to take consequential steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent.

List on **12.11.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 16, 2025

(V.Himalvi)