

**Collector Land Acquisition & Anr. vs. Santu @ Sant Ram**

**CMP(M) No.1357 of 2025**

**28.11.2025**      **Present:**    Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General,  
for the applicants/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General, submits that  
an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of  
deceased sole respondent is lying under objection. He  
undertakes to remove the same within a period of one week.

As prayed, list on 15.12.2025.

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**

**November 28, 2025**  
(reena)