

CMP.M No.1357 of 2025

25.02.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for
the petitioner-State.
Mr. H.S Rangra, Advocate for
proposed LR's No. 1(b) and 1(c).

Notices issued to proposed LR's No.
1(a) to 1(g) for today have been received back after
validly served. Mr. H.S Rangra, Advocate has put
in appearance on behalf of proposed LR's No. 1(b)
and 1(c) and submits that POA on their behalf has
already been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace
the same and place on record, if in order.

None is present on behalf of proposed
LR's 1(a) and 1(d) to 1(g). Therefore, they are
proceeded against ex parte.

Let the matter be listed before the
Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.02.2026
(Shalini)