

Collector Land Acquisition & Anr. vs.Santu @ Sant Ram

CMP(M) No.1357 of 2025

05.03.2026

Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma and Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocates General with Mr.Ankush Thakur, Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archna Negi, Deputy Advocates General,for the applicants /State.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for proposed LRs No.1(b) & 1(c).

Proposed LRs No.1(a) & 1(d) to 1(g), already *ex parte*.

CMP Nos.2235 & 2236 of 2025

At the request of learned counsel for proposed LRs No.1(b) & 1(c), list the present matter a/w **RFA No.97 of 2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 05, 2026
(reena)